Attention Customers, 

 

Rayburn Country Municipal Utility District (RCMUD) is notifying you about the recent shutdown at Water Well no. 2. The well appears to have been struck by lightning during the storms Friday afternoon causing damage to the pump motor. Repairs are underway, and the expected time of completion is Friday 08/17/2018. No water restrictions have been put in place at this time, but the district is asking you to please conserve water to help keep the pressure stable. Please minimize use of irrigation systems. You may experience lower pressure than normal, but the District expects to maintain the level above that required by the state. RCMUD will keep you updated on Nextdoor and on the RCMUD website. Thank you for your patience. 

 

Thank you, 

Greg Alexander

Rayburn Country MUD, General Manager 

Please click on the link above to access the August 2018 Informational Letter. 

The Rayburn Country MUD Office Hours: 

Open all day on Monday 07/16/2018

Closed the remainder of the week due to training.

 

** If you have any questions you can email This email address is being protected from spambots. You need JavaScript enabled to view it. and I will respond as I can. 

Thanks!! 

The office will be closed the following for the July 4th Holiday: 

July 3, 2018 after 12:00 pm

July 4, 2018 All day

 

The Staff and Board of Directors hope you all have a wonderful and safe 4th of July! 

 

For the July 2018 Customer Communique letter please click the link above: 

To access Rayburn Country MUD 2017 Water Quality Report click on the link above: 

All Customers, 

The Water/Sewer Bill that is due on June 25th was enclosed in a letter sized business envelope with two informational letters. You should have received this letter last week. If you haven't received this letter please give the office a call at 409-698-2523 or you can view the enclosed informational letters here on our website. 

Thanks. 

The Boil Water Notice that was posted on Wednesday 05/09/2018 has now been lifted. 

Water outage due to system improvements, the Texas Commission of Environmental Quality has required the system to notify all customers in the affected area to boil their water prior to consumption.

To ensure destruction of all harmful bacteria and other microbes. This includes water for drinking, cooking, and ice making. The water should be boiled and cooled prior to consumption. The water should be boiled vigorous for 2 minutes. In lieu of boiling, you may purchase bottle water or obtain water from other suitable sources. When it is no longer necessary to boil your water, the water system will notify you.

If you have any questions, regarding the matter you may contact the administrative office at 409-698-2523 or Chuck Manicom at 409-489-3561.

The District will shut-off water to the entire community for six hours nightly, for two nights, on May 8, 2018 and May 9, 2018. On both nights, the water will be shut off at 10 p.m. and be restored at 4:30 a.m. the following morning. This is to enable the installation of several new isolation valves located throughout the District as part of the District's Capital Improvement Project. Because of the planned water outage, there will be a boil water notice issued for the entire District. This boil water notice is expected to last until May 10, 2018. We appreciate your patience during this period of upgrade to the water system. 

If you have any questions please give us a call at the office 409-698-2523. 

 

The May bill was sent out in a letter sized envelope enclosed with an informational letter and a survey. It is very important that everyone reads the informational letter, and returns your survey to the MUD office as all MUD staff and Board of Director's hope to be of better service to the entire community. 

Thank you! 

January 2, 2018

BOIL WATER NOTIFICATION

RAYBURN COUNTRY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT

SECTION 7, 10, and 14s ONLY

DUE TO A WATER LINE CUT THAT HAS OCCURRED IN THE WATER SYSTEM, THE TEXAS COMMISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY HAS REQUIRED THE SYSTEM TO NOTIFY ALL CUSTOMERS IN THE AFFECTED AREA TO BOIL THEIR WATER PRIOR TO CONSUMPTION.

TO ENSURE DESTRUCTION OF ALL HARMFULL BACTERIA AND OTHER MICROBES. THIS INCLUDES WATER FOR DRINKING, COOKING, AND ICE MAKING.THE WATER SHOULD BE BOILED AND COOLED PRIOR TO CONSUMPTION.THE WATER SHOULD BE BOILED VIGOROUS FOR 2 MINUTES. IN LIEU OF BOILING, YOU MAY PURCHASE BOTTLE WATER OR OBTAIN WATER FROM OTHER SUITABLE SOURCES.WHEN IT IS NO LONGER NECESSARY TO BOIL YOUR WATER THE WATER SYSTEM WILL NOTIFY YOU.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, REGARDING THE MATTER YOU MAY CONTACT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE AT 409-698-2523 OR GREG ALEXANDER AT 409-594-6422.

11/29/2017

This notice is to inform our customers of a temporary switch to free chlorine in our water system. This switch is considered regular annual maintenance and has been approved by the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ).

You might experience a slight taste and odor change in the water. The temporary switch will start on December 1, 2017 and last until December 31, 2017. The District appreciates your patience in this matter.

Thank You,

Greg Alexander

General Manager

The Boil Water Notice has been lifted that was issued on Monday 11/13/2017 for  SECTION E5, MASTERS BLVD, WATCH HILL, GOLFVIEW VILLAS, CHRISTUS MEMORIAL HEALTH CLINIC  AND VISNOSKI LAW FIRM. 
 
If you have any questions please call the office and we will be glad to explain 409-698-2523.